Releases - October 16, 2017

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

221723
274186
195816
294063
231021
162531
237463
243090
231180
221521
272348
292475
281045
293437
215778
290751
167916

Clements
Turner
Hall

Best
Barnett
Spaulding
McKenzie
Fields
Rapp
Givens
Romano
Carpenter
Turner
Fields
Brown
Swinson
Williams

Brad
Nicki
Ollie
Khalif
Trinity
Johnathan
Tiffany
Michael
Justin
Marko
Katelyn
Jessica
Kenneth
Cole
Anthony
Larry
Alan

L

Allen
Lindell
Jonte

Lynn

D

L
Marcelle

M

Jarrett
W
Thomas
Troy

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From
Henderson County Jail
Casey County Det. Cntr

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex

Fayette County Det. Cntr
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Larue County Jail

Rowan County Jail
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Eastern KY Corr. Complex
Fayette County Det. Cntr
Hardin County Jail
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Green River Corr. Complex
Warren County Jail
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Simpson County Jail
Roederer Assessment Cntr

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



