DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
221723 Clements	Brad	L	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Henderson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
274186 Turner	Nicki		Shock Probation Began - In State	Casey County Det. Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
195816 Hall	Ollie	Allen	Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
294063 Best	Khalif	Lindell	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
231021 Barnett	Trinity	Jonte	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class C (5 - 10 years)
162531 Spaulding	Johnathan		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Larue County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
237463 McKenzie	Tiffany	Lynn	Shock Probation Began - In State	Rowan County Jail	Class B (10 - 20 years)
243090 Fields	Michael	D	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
231180 Rapp	Justin	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
221521 Givens	Marko	Marcelle	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
272348 Romano	Katelyn		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Hardin County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
292475 Carpenter	Jessica	M	Shock Probation Began - In State	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
281045 Turner	Kenneth		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Green River Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
293437 Fields	Cole	Jarrett	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
215778 Brown	Anthony	W	Shock Probation Began - In State	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290751 Swinson	Larry	Thomas	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
167916 Williams	Alan	Troy	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)